Start
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
9:35 AM
9:50 AM
10:25 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
1:10 PM
2:25 PM
2:40 PM
2:55 PM
4:05 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
6:10 PM
7:25 PM
7:40 PM
8:25 PM
9:05 PM
9:45 PM

End
8:15 AM
9:35 AM
9:50 AM
10:25 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
1:10 PM
2:25 PM
2:40 PM
2:55 PM
4:05 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
6:10 PM
7:25 PM
7:40 PM
8:25 PM
9:05 PM
9:45 PM

Rink A

Star 7 Women U12 NQ
Star 7 Women U12

Star 9 Women U14
Star 7 Women O12 Group 1

Star 7 Women O12 Group 2
Star 7 Women 012 Group 3

Pre-Novice Pair
Pre-Novice Women Free
Novice Women Free
Star 5 Women U10 NQ

Star 5 Women U10
Star 8 Women Group 1

Star 7 Women O12 NQ
Star 10 Women
Gold Women

GOOD NIGHT ! - SEE YOU TOMORROW!

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

LASALLE PROVINCIAL SERIES
January 30 - February 1 2026

Start
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:05 AM
9:40 AM
9:55 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:55 AM
11:20 AM
11:35 AM
11:55 AM
12:30 PM

12:55 PM
1:10 PM

1:45 PM

2:25PM

3:00 PM

3:40 PM

3:55 PM
415 PM

4:50 PM

5:35 PM

6:00 PM

6:25 PM
6:40 PM

7:10 PM

7:35 PM

8:05 PM

8:20 PM

8:55 PM
9:10 PM
9:20 PM
9:45 PM

FRIDAY, JANUARY 30, 2026

End
8:30 AM
9:05 AM
9:40 AM

Vollmer Complex, 2121 Laurier Drive, Lasalle, ON
Tentative Schedule as of December 23, 2025- Subject to Change

Rink B

Star 2 Group 1
Star 2 Group 2
Star 2 Group 3

9:55 AM  Special Olympics Level 1 Solo Dance

10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:55 AM
11:20 AM
11:35 AM
11:55 AM
12:30 PM
12:55 PM

1:10 PM
1:45 PM

2:25 PM

3:00 PM

3:40 PM

3:55 PM

4:15 PM
4:50 PM

5:35 PM

6:00 PM

6:25 PM

6:40 PM
7:10 PM

7:35 PM

8:05 PM

8:20 PM

8:55 PM

9:10 PM
9:20 PM
9:45 PM

Special Olympics Level 4 Sol

Star 4 Girls U13 Group 1
Star 4 Girls O13 Group 1
Special Olympics Men Level
Special Olympics Men Level

o Dance
FLOOD

1 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)
3 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)

Special Olympics Women Level 1 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)
Special Olympics Women Level 6 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)
Star 5 Men U10 (shared warmup)

Star 5 Men U13 (shared warmup)

Star 5 Men O13 NQ (share warmup)

Star 5 Men O13 (share warm

Star 6 Men (Shared warmup)
Star 8 Men (Shared warmup)
Pre-Novice Men Free (Share
Star 10 Men (Shared Warmu
Gold Men (Shared Warmup)

up)
FLOOD

d Warmup)
P)

Adult Bronze Women Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)
Adult Bronze Women Free Skate Il (Shared Warmup)
Adult Bronze Women Free Skate | (Shared Warmup)
Adult Bronze Women Free Skate lll (Shared Warmup)
Adult Bronze Women Free Skate IV (Shared Warmup)

FLOOD

Adult Intro Open Women Free Skate YA

Adult Silver Women Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)
Adult Silver Women Free Skate | (Shared Warmup)
Adult Silver Women Free Skate Il (Shared Warmup)
Adult Gold Women Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)
Adult Gold Women Free Skate | (Shared Warmup)
Adult Gold Women Free Skate Il (Shared Warmup)
Adult Gold Women Free Skate lll (Shared Warmup)
Adult Masters Women Free Skate | (Shared Warmup)
Adult Masters Women Free Skate Il (Shared Warmup)
Adult Men Bronze Free Skate Il (Shared Warmup)
Adult Men Bronze Free Skate Il (Shared Warmup)
Adult Men Silver Free Skate Il (Shared Warmup)
Adult Men Masters Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)

FLOOD

Adult Introductory Women Artistic YA (Shared Warmup)
Adult Introductory Women Artistic | (Shared Warmup)
Adult Introductory Women Artistic IV (Shared Warmup)
Adult Introductory Women Artistic V (Shared Warmup)

Adult Bronze Women Artistic
Adult Bronze Women Artistic
Adult Bronze Women Atrtistic
Adult Bronze Women Artistic
Adult Bronze Women Artistic
Adult Silver Women Artistic |

YA (Shared warmup)
| (Shared warmup)

Il (Shared warmup)
[l (Shared warmup)
YA (Shared warmup)
(Shared warmup)

Adult Silver Women Artistic V (Shared warmup)

Adult Gold Women Atrtistic | (
Adult Gold Women Artistic | (
Adult Gold Women Atrtistic llI

Shared warmup)
Shared warmup)
(Shared warmup)

Adult Gold Women Artistic IV (Shared warmup)

Adult Bronze Men Artistic Ill
Adult Elite Women Atrtistic |

FLOOD

GOOD NIGHT !- SEE YOU TOMORROW!



Start
8:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
2:50 PM
4:10 PM
4:25 PM
5:45 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM
8:25 PM
9:55 PM

Start
8:00 AM
9:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:40 AM
11:40 AM
12:40 PM
12:55 PM
1:55 PM
2:55 PM

End Rink A
9:15 AM Star 5 Women U13 Group 1
10:30 AM Star 5 Women U13 Group 2
10:45 AM FLOOD
12:00 PM Star 5 Women U13 Group 3
1:15PM Star 5 Women O13 NQ Group 1
1:30 PM FLOOD
2:50 PM Star 5 Women O13 NQ Group 2
4:10 PM Star 6 Women Group 1
4:25 PM FLOOD
5:45 PM Star 6 Women Group 2
7:05 PM Star 6 Women Group 3
7:20 PM FLOOD
8:25 PM  Star 8 Women Group 2
9:55 PM Star 9 Women O14

GOOD NIGHT ! - SEE YOU TOMORROW!

End Rink A

9:10 AM  Star 5 Artistic NQ Group 1

10:25 AM Star 5 Artistic NQ Group 2
10:40 AM FLOOD
11:40 AM Star 5 Artistic Group 1

12:40 PM Star 5 Artistic Group 2
12:55 PM FLOOD
1:55 PM Star 5 Artistic Group 3

2:55 PM Star 5 Artistic Group 4

Drive Safe !

Start
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:40 AM
9:10 AM
9:50 AM
10:05 AM

10:40 AM
10:55 AM
12:05 PM
12:20 PM
1:25 PM
1:45 PM

2:15 PM

2:40 PM
2:55 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
7:05 PM
8:25 PM
8:40 PM
10:00 PM

Start
8:00 AM
8:25 AM
8:25 AM
8:50 AM
8:50 AM
9:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:40 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:55 PM
2:25 PM
2:55 PM

SATURDAY, JANUARY 31, 2026

End
8:15 AM
8:40 AM
9:10 AM
9:50 AM
10:05 AM
10:40 AM

10:55 AM
12:05 PM
12:20 PM
1:25 PM
1:45 PM
2:15 PM

2:40 PM

2:55PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
7:05 PM
8:25 PM
8:40 PM
10:00 PM

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2026

End
8:25 AM
8:25 AM
8:50 AM
8:50 AM
9:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:40 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:55 PM
2:25 PM
2:55 PM

Rink B

Star 4 Girls U10

Star 4 Girls U13 Group 2
Star 4 Girls O13 Group 2
Pre-Juvenile Women U11

Pre- Juvenile U11 Men (Shared Warmup)
Juvenile Men U12 (Shared Warmup)
Juvenile Women U12

Pre-Juvenile Women U13

Juvenile Women U14

Star 6 Women NQ

Star 7 Men U12 (Shared Warmup)
Star 7 Men 012 (Shared Warmup)
Star 9 Men U14 (Shared Warmup)
Star 9 Men O14 (Shared Warmup)

Star 5 Women U13 NQ
Star 5 Women O13 Group 1

Star 5 Women O13 Group 2
Star 5 Women O13 Group 3

Star 5 Women O13 Group 4

GOOD NIGHT !- SEE YOU TOMORROW!

Rink B

Star 1 Group 1 - Zamboni End
Star 1 Group 2 - Lobby End
Star 1 Group 3 - Zamboni End
Star 1 Group 4 - Lobby End
Star 7 Artistic NQ

Star 7 Artisitc Group 1

Star 7 Artisitc Group 2
Star 9 Artistic
Gold Artistic

Star 3 Group 1
Star 3 Group 2
Star 3 Group 3

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

FLOOD

Drive Safe !
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