

Start	End	Rink A
8:00 AM	8:15 AM	Star 7 Women U12 NQ
8:15 AM	9:35 AM	Star 7 Women U12
9:35 AM	9:50 AM	FLOOD
9:50 AM	10:25 AM	Star 9 Women U14
10:25 AM	11:40 AM	Star 7 Women O12 Group 1
11:40 AM	11:55 AM	FLOOD
11:55 AM	1:10 PM	Star 7 Women O12 Group 2
1:10 PM	2:25 PM	Star 7 Women O12 Group 3
2:25 PM	2:40 PM	FLOOD
2:40 PM	2:55 PM	Pre-Novice Pair
2:55 PM	4:05 PM	Pre-Novice Women Free
4:05 PM	4:30 PM	Novice Women Free
4:30 PM	4:45 PM	Star 5 Women U10 NQ
4:45 PM	5:00 PM	FLOOD
5:00 PM	6:10 PM	Star 5 Women U10
6:10 PM	7:25 PM	Star 8 Women Group 1
7:25 PM	7:40 PM	FLOOD
7:40 PM	8:25 PM	Star 7 Women O12 NQ
8:25 PM	9:05 PM	Star 10 Women
9:05 PM	9:45 PM	Gold Women
9:45 PM		GOOD NIGHT! - SEE YOU TOMORROW!

## LASALLE PROVINCIAL SERIES

January 30 - February 1 2026

Vollmer Complex, 2121 Laurier Drive, Lasalle, ON

Tentative Schedule as of December 23, 2025- Subject to Change

rentative So	chedule as of	December 23	3, 2025- Subject to Change
FRIDAY, JAN	IUARY 30, 202	.6	
	Start	End	Rink B
	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	Star 2 Group 1
	8:30 AM	9:05 AM	Star 2 Group 2
	9:05 AM	9:40 AM	Star 2 Group 3
	9:40 AM	9:55 AM	Special Olympics Level 1 Solo Dance
	9:55 AM	10:10 AM	$\cdot$
	10:10 AM	10:25 AM	FLOOD
	10:25 AM		Star 4 Girls U13 Group 1
	10:55 AM		Star 4 Girls O13 Group 1
	11:20 AM		Special Olympics Men Level 1 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)
			Special Olympics Men Level 3 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)
	11:35 AM	11:55 AM	Special Olympics Women Level 1 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)
			Special Olympics Women Level 6 Freeskate (Shared Warmup)
	11:55 AM	12:30 PM	
			Star 5 Men U13 (shared warmup)
	12:30 PM	12:55 PM	
	12.00 T W	12.001 101	Star 5 Men O13 (share warmup)
	12:55 PM	1:10 PM	FLOOD
	1:10 PM	1:45 PM	Star 6 Men (Shared warmup)
			Star 8 Men (Shared warmup)
	1:45 PM	2:25 PM	Pre-Novice Men Free (Shared Warmup)
	1.1011	2.20 1 101	Star 10 Men (Shared Warmup)
			Gold Men (Shared Warmup)
	2:25 PM	3:00 PM	Adult Bronze Women Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)
	2.231 101	3.00 T W	Adult Bronze Women Free Skate II (Shared Warmup)
	3:00 PM	3:40 PM	Adult Bronze Women Free Skate I (Shared Warmup)
	3.00 FW	3.40 FW	
			Adult Bronze Women Free Skate III (Shared Warmup)
	3:40 PM	3:55 PM	Adult Bronze Women Free Skate IV (Shared Warmup)
	3:55 PM	4:15 PM	FLOOD Adult Intro Open Women Free Skate YA
	4:15 PM	4:15 PM	Adult Silver Women Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)
	4.15 PW	4.50 PW	` ' '
			Adult Silver Women Free Skate I (Shared Warmup)
	4.50 DM	5.25 DN4	Adult Silver Women Free Skate III (Shared Warmup)
	4:50 PM	5:35 PM	Adult Gold Women Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Gold Women Free Skate I (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Gold Women Free Skate II (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Gold Women Free Skate III (Shared Warmup)
	5:35 PM	6:00 PM	Adult Masters Women Free Skate I (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Masters Women Free Skate II (Shared Warmup)
	6:00 PM	6:25 PM	Adult Men Bronze Free Skate II (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Men Bronze Free Skate III (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Men Silver Free Skate II (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Men Masters Free Skate YA (Shared Warmup)
	6:25 PM	6:40 PM	FLOOD
	6:40 PM	7:10 PM	Adult Introductory Women Artistic YA (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Introductory Women Artistic I (Shared Warmup)
			Adult Introductory Women Artistic IV (Shared Warmup)
	- 40 -		Adult Introductory Women Artistic V (Shared Warmup)
	7:10 PM	7:35 PM	Adult Bronze Women Artistic YA (Shared warmup)
	7.05.514	0.05.514	Adult Bronze Women Artistic I (Shared warmup)
	7:35 PM	8:05 PM	Adult Bronze Women Artistic II (Shared warmup)
			Adult Bronze Women Artistic III (Shared warmup)
			Adult Bronze Women Artistic YA (Shared warmup)
	8:05 PM	8:20 PM	Adult Silver Women Artistic I (Shared warmup)
			Adult Silver Women Artistic V (Shared warmup)
	8:20 PM	8:55 PM	Adult Gold Women Artistic I (Shared warmup)
			Adult Gold Women Artistic I (Shared warmup)
			Adult Gold Women Artistic III (Shared warmup)
	Q.EE DM	0.40 DM	Adult Gold Women Artistic IV (Shared warmup)  FLOOD
	<b>8:55 PM</b> 9:10 PM	9:10 PM	Adult Bronze Men Artistic III
	9:10 PM 9:20 PM	9:20 PM 9:45 PM	Adult Elite Women Artistic II
	9.20 PM	3.43 F IVI	GOOD NIGHT !- SEE YOU TOMORROW!
	J. TJ F IVI		GOOD MIGHT :- GEL TOU TOWIOTROW:

			SATURDAY, JA	ANUARY 31, 20	26		
Start	End	Rink A		Start	End	Rink B	
8:00 AM	9:15 AM	Star 5 Women U13 Group 1		8:00 AM	8:15 AM	Star 4 Girls U10	
9:15 AM	10:30 AM	Star 5 Women U13 Group 2		8:15 AM	8:40 AM	Star 4 Girls U13 Group 2	
10:30 AM	10:45 AM	FLOO	D	8:40 AM	9:10 AM	Star 4 Girls O13 Group 2	
10:45 AM	12:00 PM	Star 5 Women U13 Group 3		9:10 AM	9:50 AM	Pre-Juvenile Women U11	
12:00 PM	1:15 PM	Star 5 Women O13 NQ Group 1		9:50 AM	10:05 AM		FLOOD
1:15 PM	1:30 PM	FLOO	D	10:05 AM	10:40 AM	Pre- Juvenile U11 Men (Shared Warmup)	
1:30 PM		Star 5 Women O13 NQ Group 2				Juvenile Men U12 (Shared Warmup)	
2:50 PM		Star 6 Women Group 1		10:40 AM	10:55 AM	Juvenile Women U12	
4:10 PM	4:25 PM	FLOO	D	10:55 AM	12:05 PM	Pre-Juvenile Women U13	
4:25 PM		Star 6 Women Group 2			12:20 PM		FLOOD
5:45 PM		Star 6 Women Group 3		12:20 PM		Juvenile Women U14	
7:05 PM	7:20 PM	FLOO	D	1:25 PM		Star 6 Women NQ	
7:20 PM		Star 8 Women Group 2		1:45 PM	2:15 PM	Star 7 Men U12 (Shared Warmup)	
8:25 PM	9:55 PM	Star 9 Women O14				Star 7 Men O12 (Shared Warmup)	
9:55 PM		GOOD NIGHT! - SEE YOU TO	OMORROW!	2:15 PM	2:40 PM	Star 9 Men U14 (Shared Warmup)	
						Star 9 Men O14 (Shared Warmup)	
				2:40 PM	2:55 PM		FLOOD
				2:55 PM		Star 5 Women U13 NQ	
				4:15 PM		Star 5 Women O13 Group 1	
				5:30 PM	5:45 PM		FLOOD
				5:45 PM		Star 5 Women O13 Group 2	
				7:05 PM		Star 5 Women O13 Group 3	
				8:25 PM	8:40 PM		FLOOD
				8:40 PM	10:00 PM	Star 5 Women O13 Group 4	
				10:00 PM		GOOD NIGHT !- SEE	YOU TOMORROW!

	SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2026					
Start	End Rink A		Start	End Rink B		
8:00 AM	9:10 AM Star 5 Artistic NQ Group 1		8:00 AM	· ·		
9:10 AM	10:25 AM Star 5 Artistic NQ Group 2		8:25 AM	1 8:25 AM Star 1 Group 2 - Lobby End		
10:25 AM	10:40 AM	FLOOD	8:25 AM	1 8:50 AM Star 1 Group 3 - Zamboni End		
10:40 AM	11:40 AM Star 5 Artistic Group 1		8:50 AM	1 8:50 AM Star 1 Group 4 - Lobby End		
11:40 AM	12:40 PM Star 5 Artistic Group 2		8:50 AM	9:20 AM Star 7 Artistic NQ		
12:40 PM	12:55 PM	FLOOD	9:20 AM	1 10:30 AM Star 7 Artisitc Group 1		
12:55 PM	1:55 PM Star 5 Artistic Group 3		10:30 AM	M 10:45 AM FLOOD		
1:55 PM	2:55 PM Star 5 Artistic Group 4		10:45 AM	M 12:00 PM Star 7 Artisitc Group 2		
2:55 PM		Drive Safe !	12:00 PM	M 12:40 PM Star 9 Artistic		
			12:40 PM	M 1:15 PM Gold Artistic		
			1:15 PM	1 1:30 PM FLOOD		
			1:30 PM	1 1:55 PM Star 3 Group 1		
			1:55 PM	1 2:25 PM Star 3 Group 2		
			2:25 PM	1 2:55 PM Star 3 Group 3		
			2:55 PM	Drive Safe !		